

21st October, 2023

To,

**Department of Corporate Relationship
BSE Ltd.**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code: 539177

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range, Murgighata, Dalhousie,
Kolkata, West Bengal - 700 001.
Scrip Code: 011262

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023

In terms of Regulation 47 to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), as amended from time to time, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023, published in the following newspapers:

| Sr. No | Newspaper | Date of Advertisement |
|---------------|---|------------------------------|
| 1 | Business Standard (English), All Editions | 21/10/2023 |
| 2 | Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi), Mumbai | 21/10/2023 |

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

For **Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited**

Hitesh Vora
Company Secretary
Mem No.: A40193

Encl: A/a

| Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| CIN No.: L51109MH1982PLC319008 ,Website: www.authum.com, Email: info@authum.com, Ph: 022-67472117 Registered Office : 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. in Crores) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 974.41 | 62.46 | 311.53 | 1,036.86 | 401.19 | 377.36 | 2,152.59 | 197.78 | 2,350.37 | 627.91 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 926.02 | 39.39 | 299.68 | 965.41 | 365.35 | 287.18 | 2,044.80 | 130.20 | 2,175.00 | 65.43 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 926.02 | 39.39 | 299.68 | 965.41 | 365.35 | 287.18 | 2,044.80 | 187.79 | 2,232.59 | 4,351.37 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 787.72 | 32.59 | 256.83 | 820.31 | 311.20 | 240.20 | 1,939.81 | 194.63 | 2,146.35 | 4,304.02 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income | 1,083.78 | 651.97 | 826.22 | 1,735.74 | 442.81 | (130.29) | 2,165.35 | 854.61 | 3,031.86 | 4,563.01 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital (face value of the share : Rs. 1 each) | 16.98 | 16.98 | 16.98 | 16.98 | 16.98 | 16.98 | 16.98 | 16.98 | 16.98 | 16.98 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.1/- Per Share) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | 46.38 | 1.92 | 15.12 | 48.30 | 18.32 | 14.14 | 114.21 | 11.46 | 126.37 | 253.41 |
| | 1. Basic : | 46.38 | 1.92 | 15.12 | 48.30 | 18.32 | 14.14 | 114.21 | 11.46 | 126.37 | 253.41 |
| | 2. Diluted : | 46.38 | 1.92 | 15.12 | 48.30 | 18.32 | 14.14 | 114.21 | 11.46 | 126.37 | 253.41 |

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) & on Company's website (www.authum.com)

By Order of Board
For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Amit Dangri
Whole Time Director
DIN: 06527044

Date: 20th October, 2023
Place: Mumbai

| Mphasis Group | | | |
|---|--|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Registered Office : Bagmane World Technology Center, Marathalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanakhundi Village, Mahadevapura, Bengaluru - 560 048. Telephone: 91 80 6750 1000, Fax: 91 80 6695 9943, Website: www.mphasis.com, E-mail: Investor.relations@mphasis.com | | | |
| CIN: L30007KA1992PLC025294 | | | |
| Amounts in ₹ million except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated | | | |
| Extract of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023 | | | |
| Particulars | Quarter ended | Six months ended | Quarter ended |
| | 30 September 2023 | 30 September 2023 | 30 September 2022 |
| 1 Revenue from operations | 32,765.02 | 65,285.13 | 35,198.20 |
| 2 Net profit before tax | 5,216.62 | 10,474.21 | 5,550.52 |
| 3 Net profit after tax | 3,919.49 | 7,880.01 | 4,184.64 |
| 4 Total comprehensive income (comprising net profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) | 4,001.72 | 8,564.64 | 4,105.46 |
| 5 Equity share capital | 1,885.88 | 1,885.88 | 1,881.47 |
| 6 Other equity | 77,217.15 | 77,217.15 | 67,889.64 |
| 7 Earnings per equity share (par value ₹ 10 per share) | | | |
| Basic (₹) | 20.79 | 41.80 | 22.25 |
| Diluted (₹) | 20.62 | 41.52 | 22.10 |
| Consolidated Balance Sheet | | As at 30 September 2023 | As at 31 March 2023 |
| ASSETS | | | |
| Non-current assets | | | |
| Property, plant and equipment | 2,077.25 | 2,249.12 | |
| Capital work-in-progress | 3.72 | 54.60 | |
| Right-of-use assets | 8,099.89 | 7,469.00 | |
| Goodwill | 33,974.96 | 29,585.89 | |
| Other intangible assets | 2,757.71 | 1,293.95 | |
| Intangible assets under development | 372.72 | 269.24 | |
| Financial assets | | | |
| Investments | 4,679.83 | 3,847.61 | |
| Trade receivables | 2,426.65 | 1,333.66 | |
| Other financial assets | 706.53 | 717.61 | |
| Deferred tax assets (net) | 2,628.40 | 2,422.40 | |
| Income tax assets (net) | 5,981.74 | 5,817.43 | |
| Other assets | 1,524.37 | 1,503.83 | |
| Total non-current assets | 65,233.77 | 56,564.34 | |
| Current assets | | | |
| Financial assets | | | |
| Investments | 14,807.58 | 13,678.81 | |
| Trade receivables | 23,836.20 | 25,206.32 | |
| Cash and cash equivalents | 10,452.63 | 10,441.13 | |
| Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents | 94.16 | 93.31 | |
| Loans | 136.83 | 287.54 | |
| Other financial assets | 2,057.75 | 1,435.35 | |
| Other assets | 6,461.30 | 8,387.79 | |
| Total current assets | 57,846.45 | 59,530.25 | |
| TOTAL ASSETS | 123,080.22 | 116,094.59 | |
| EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | | | |
| EQUITY | | | |
| Share capital | 1,885.88 | 1,884.07 | |
| Other equity | 77,217.15 | 77,464.32 | |
| Total equity | 79,103.03 | 79,348.39 | |
| LIABILITIES | | | |
| Non-current liabilities | | | |
| Financial liabilities | | | |
| Lease liabilities | 7,532.30 | 6,815.82 | |
| Other financial liabilities | 3,475.95 | 329.03 | |
| Employee benefit obligations | 518.78 | 375.83 | |
| Deferred tax liabilities (net) | 1,046.77 | 1,029.61 | |
| Income tax liabilities (net) | 149.43 | 217.55 | |
| Total non-current liabilities | 12,723.23 | 8,767.84 | |
| Current liabilities | | | |
| Financial liabilities | | | |
| Borrowings | 6,596.79 | 1,984.76 | |
| Lease liabilities | 1,674.22 | 1,727.08 | |
| Trade payables | | | |
| - outstanding dues to micro and small enterprises | 29.12 | 13.84 | |
| - outstanding dues to creditors other than micro and small enterprises | 8,150.40 | 8,626.31 | |
| Other financial liabilities | 5,935.12 | 8,562.88 | |
| Other liabilities | 2,408.23 | 2,431.85 | |
| Provisions | | | |
| Employee benefit obligations | 1,440.45 | 1,310.50 | |
| Others | 1,991.20 | 1,110.22 | |
| Income tax liabilities (net) | 3,028.43 | 2,210.92 | |
| Total current liabilities | 31,253.96 | 27,978.36 | |
| TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | 123,080.22 | 116,094.59 | |
| Notes: | | | |
| 1 | The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 34, Interim Financial Reporting, specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, as amended from time to time. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19 October 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results. | | |
| 2 | Audited Financial Results of Mphasis Limited (Standalone information). | | |
| | Particulars | Quarter ended 30 September 2023 | Six months ended 30 September 2023 |
| | Revenue from operations | 22,847.10 | 46,150.67 |
| | Profit before tax | 5,311.58 | 10,481.31 |
| | Profit after tax | 3,722.40 | 7,461.18 |
| 3 | The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27 April 2023 had proposed a final dividend of ₹ 50 per equity share for the year ended 31 March 2023 which was approved by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on 20 July 2023 and has been paid during the current quarter. | | |
| 4 | On 23 June 2023, the Company through its wholly owned subsidiary, Mphasis Corporation, acquired the professional services business of Kore.ai (Kore). For convenience purposes, the Group has consolidated the results of the professional services business of Kore in its consolidated financial statements with effect from 1 April 2023. The revenue and profits included in the consolidated financial statements, pursuant to such acquisition are not material. Kore provides an end-to-end, comprehensive AI powered "no-code" platform that serves as a secure foundation for enterprises to design, build, test, host and deploy AI-rich virtual assistants, process assistants and conversational digital apps across different digital and voice channels. The Group will benefit from Kore's capabilities in professional services business. The acquisition was executed through an agreement for a cash consideration of ₹ 4,922.55 million (USD 60.00 million) payable over a 3 year period. Based on purchase price allocation carried out, the excess of the purchase consideration paid over the fair value of assets acquired has been attributed to goodwill. The goodwill of ₹ 2,754.16 million comprises value of acquired workforce and expected synergies arising from the business combination. The identified intangible assets and goodwill are tax-deductible. Goodwill has been allocated to the Kore, being a Cash Generating Unit (CGU). | | |
| 5 | On 1 July 2023, the Company through its wholly owned subsidiary, Mphasis Consulting Limited, obtained control of eBecs Limited and its subsidiaries ('eBecs') by acquiring 100% of its shares. eBecs, is a Microsoft Gold Partner delivering Microsoft Business Solutions and Managed Services globally. As one of the large Microsoft Dynamics partners in the UK and Ireland region, eBecs helps customers digitally transform their businesses, cut complexity and cost, improve customer service and drive growth. The acquisition was executed through a share purchase agreement for a cash consideration of ₹ 1,439.14 million (USD 17.18 million). The excess of the purchase consideration paid over the fair value of assets acquired has been attributed to goodwill. Net assets acquired include trade receivables valued at ₹ 305.17 million. Trade receivables are expected to be collected in full. Goodwill of ₹ 1,306.68 million comprises value of acquired workforce and expected synergies arising from the acquisition. Management is currently assessing the deductibility of the customer relationships and goodwill for tax purposes. Goodwill has been allocated to the eBecs, being a Cash Generating Unit (CGU). | | |
| 6 | Subsequent events Subsequent to Balance sheet date, the Company through its wholly owned subsidiary, Mphasis Corporation obtained control of Sonnick Partners LLC, USA ("Silverline") and its subsidiaries by acquiring 100% of the outstanding shares for a consideration of upto USD 132.50 million. Silverline offers Salesforce enterprise cloud solutions and services. | | |

By Order of the Board,
Mphasis Limited
Sd/-
Nitin Rakesh
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director

New York
19 October 2023

| TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED | | | |
|--|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
| Registered Office : 11 th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 Corporate Identity Number: U67190MH2008PLC187552 Website: www.tatacapital.com | | | |
| Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in crore) | | | |
| Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended |
| | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | March 31, 2023 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 Total Income from Operations | 1,206.09 | 898.86 | 3,818.32 |
| 2 Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 390.03 | 276.58 | 1,100.98 |
| 3 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 390.03 | 276.58 | 1,100.98 |
| 4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 291.09 | 206.27 | 820.85 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 290.40 | 210.84 | 826.87 |
| 6 Paid-up share capital : - Equity Shares (Face value : Rs. 10 per share) | 570.75 | 547.56 | 570.75 |
| 7 Reserves, excluding revaluation reserves | 4,819.04 | 3,390.33 | 4,293.29 |
| 8 Securities Premium Account | 2,333.51 | 1,856.72 | 2,333.51 |
| 9 Net worth | 5,229.11 | 3,841.07 | 4,729.59 |
| 10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 37,721.34 | 30,061.03 | 35,059.50 |
| 11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - |
| 12 Debt Equity Ratio | 7.21 | 7.83 | 7.41 |
| 13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic * | 5.10 | 3.77 | 14.98 |
| - Diluted * | 5.10 | 3.77 | 14.98 |
| 14 Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| 15 Debenture Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| 16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |

*(Not annualised for quarter ended September 30, 2023 and September 30, 2022)

Notes: -

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (https://www.tatacapital.com/tchfi/investor-relations/financial-results.html).

2 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (https://www.tatacapital.com/tchfi/investor-relations/financial-results.html).

For Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited
Sd/-
Sarosh Amaria
Managing Director
(DIN No. : 08733676)

Mumbai
20 October 2023

Companies,
Insight Out

Companies, Monday to Saturday
To book your copy,
sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard
Insight Out



